
Autumn Term 2 Diary Dates

Week 1
WC- 30th October 

Monday 30th October- School reopens after half term break 

Thursday 2nd November- Halloween/Autumn Disco- 3.30-4.30 
£1.00 entry/ Fancy Dress optional (supervised by staff)

Week 2
WC- 6th November 

Monday 6th November- Drax Visit in school for Expedition in UKS2- 9.30-11.30

Tuesday 7th November- Visit to Drax Power Station for Expedition in UKS2- 
9am- 2.45pm 

Wednesday 8th November- Diwali Dance Workshop in school for EYFS pupils 

Thursday 9th November- Parent Voice Community Meeting/ come and help us 
to shape our school and make it an even better place for your child to learn - 
8.45-9.15

Friday 10th November- South Yorkshire Police- Internet Safety Presentation for 
Y5 & Y6- 9-10am

Week 3
WC- 13th November

Monday 13th November- Friday 17th November-  Anti-Bullying Week to take 
place during Crew Time 

Monday 13th November- World Kindness Day 

Monday 13th November- Odd socks day 

Monday 13th November- Police Visit for KS1 

Tuesday 14th November - Timestable Rockstar England Rocks competition- 
dress up as a rockstar (optional) or non-uniform to celebrate the occasion 

Wednesday 15th November- Catch up for flu immunisations 

Friday 17th November - Children in Need. Non-uniform day with the theme of 
Dress to Express. 

Week 4
WC- 20th November

Monday 20th November- Thursday 23rd November- Y6 Assessment Week-  
Full Practise SATs week as we would do it during SATs week in May / Attendance 
is important this week please 

Monday 20th November- Thursday 23rd November- Road Safety week taking 
place during crew 

Friday 24th November- School closed to all pupils for staff training/ work on 
Spring Term expedition  

Please find our diary dates for the second half of the Autumn Term. 

Thank you to the six parents who have completed our parent voice form regarding trips/ events etc.

We have tried to consider these when considering dates for Autumn 2. We know that this time of year can be 
a real challenge both financially and also for time as it’s so busy. Therefore, we have kept our events to a 
minimum. For example, for Christmas, we have one performance per key stage and our Christmas Fayre 
which we know our families love. 

It may still appear a little busy for a couple of weeks, as we also have our end of term celebrations to 
celebrate the end of our Autumn Term Expedition, however, the children have worked extremely hard and we 
don’t want to miss out on this opportunity. Therefore, please accept our apologies for a couple of busy weeks 
in December. 

We really are grateful for your support during the school year and we look forward to celebrating the 
children’s work as well as Christmas with you during the forthcoming weeks. 
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Week 5
WC- 27th November  

Monday 27th November- School closed to all pupils for staff training/ work on 
Spring Term expedition  

Tuesday 28th November- Friday 1st December - Y1 to Y5 Assessment week 
including pupils undertaking end of term tests to support teacher assessment 
across Reading/Writing/Maths / Attendance is important this week 

Wednesday 29th November- KS2 Athletics Tournament- 12.30-4.15pm- Letters 
will be sent to those involved 

Thursday 30th November - Y3 and Y4 Celebration of Learning/ Autumn Term 
Expedition comes to a close for LKS2/ Come and celebrate our achievements 
this term- 2.30pm 

Friday 1st December - Non-uniform day PJ Day- chocolate donation for 
Christmas Fayre 

Friday 1st December - KS1 Charity Santa Dash- 2.30 - 3.10pm

Friday 1st December - LKS2 Dodgeball Tournament- 1.30-3pm- Letters will be 
sent to those involved 

Friday 1st December- Children will get into the Festive Spirit / decorating their 
classrooms today - during the day

Week 6 
WC- 4th December

Wednesday 6th December - KS1 Celebration of Learning- 2.30 - 3.10pm

Thursday 7th December - Christmas Jumper and Christmas Dinner day / 
children who usually have a packed lunch can have a dinner on this day if they 
wish. Parents just need to pay for a school dinner if not eligible for free school 
meal/ pay via parent pay

Thursday 7th December - F1 (Nursery- Crew Dorman) Celebration of Learning/ 
Autumn Term Expedition comes to a close for EYFS/ Come and celebrate our 
achievements this term- 11.00-11.30

Thursday 7th December - F2 (Crew MW) Celebration of Learning/ Autumn 
Term Expedition comes to a close for EYFS/ Come and celebrate our 
achievements this term- 2.30-3.00

Week 7
WC- 11th 
December 

Tuesday 12th December - Y5 &Y6 Presentation of Learning/ Autumn Term 
Expedition comes to a close for UKS2/ Come and celebrate our achievements 
this term- 2.45- 3.10

Wednesday 13th December- KS1 Multi Skills Tournament- 12.30-4pm- Letters 
will be sent to those involved 

Thursday 14th December- F2 Nativity Play - 10am

Friday 15th December - LKS2 Christmas performance - 2pm



Week 8
WC- 18th 
December

Monday 18th December - Non-uniform day - bottle  donation for Christmas 
Fayre 

Tuesday 19th December - Y5 & Y6 Christmas Carol Concert- 9am

Wednesday 20th December - KS1 Nativity Play- 9.15am

Thursday 21st December - Christmas Party Day/ Children come 
dressed in their party clothes / Party Food(lunch) can be paid for via 
parent pay if children who usually have a packed lunch would like 
this and are not eligible for free school meals 

Thursday 21st December - Christmas Fayre - 2.00pm/ Children 
collected from 1.50pm 

Friday 22nd December - Last Day of Term / School closes for the 
Christmas break 

Spring Term Monday 8th January- School reopens to pupils 

Monday 8th January- Young Voices Concert in Sheffield
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